Vertical
Amount

($ mn)
Mix (%) QoQ (%) YoY (%)

Incremental
Revenue ($ mn)

% Contribution of
Incremental Revenue

Transportation 50 18 0.7 1.5 0.4 8

BFS 97 34 6.5 17.9 5.9 125

Insurance 62 22 (0.1) 5.5 (0.1) (2)

Others 78 27 (1.8) 5.0 (1.5) (31)

Total 287 100 1.7 8.5 4.7 100

Source: Company, DART

 Geography Trend for Q4FY24

Geography
Amount

($ mn)
Mix (%) QoQ (%) YoY (%)

Incremental
Revenue ($ mn)

% Contribution of
Incremental Revenue

America 137 48 4.1 7.1 5.4 112

EMEA 115 40 2.0 9.8 2.2 46

Rest of World 35 12 (7.4) 9.4 (2.8) (58)

Total 287 100 1.7 8.5 4.8 100

Source: Company, DART

 Client Growth Trend for Q4FY24

Client
Amount

($ mn)
Mix (%) QoQ (%) YoY (%)

Incremental
Revenue ($ mn)

% Contribution of
Incremental Revenue

Top 5 66 23 3.0 8.5 2.0 41

Top 6 - 10  33 11 (0.1) (1.1) (0.0) 0

Top 10 24 8 (4.1) 48.2 (1.0) (21)

Non-Top 10 165 57 2.4 6.4 3.9 81

Total 287 100 1.7 8.5 4.8 100

Source: Company, DART

 Proforma P&L for combined entity (to be integrated starting Q2FY25)

P&L (Rs. mn)
FY23 FY24 Growth YoY (%)

Cigniti Tech Coforge Combined Cigniti Tech Coforge Combined Cigniti Tech Coforge Combined

Revenue 16,476 80,146 96,622 18,150 91,790 1,09,940 10.2 14.5 13.8

Total operating Exp. 14,099 67,339 81,438 15,933 77,513 93,446 13.0 15.1 14.7

EBITDA 2,377 12,807 15,184 2,218 14,277 16,495 (6.7) 11.5 8.6

Depreciation 264 2585 2,849 303 3,186 3,489 15.0 23.2 22.5

EBIT 2,113 10,222 12,335 1,914 11,091 13,005 (9.4) 8.5 5.4

EBIT Margin (%) 12.8 12.8 12.8 10.5 12.1 11.8 (228) (67) (94)

Net other Income 103 (187) -84 290 (758) -468 181 305 459

PAT 1,683 7451 9,134 1,656 8356 10,012 (1.6) 12.1 9.6

PAT Margin (%) 10.2 9.3 9.5 9.1 9.1 9.1 (109) (19) (35)

Source: Company, DART, *Note: FY24 Cigniti PAT includes Rs. 203mn as one-time service rewards on completion of 25 yrs.

May 02, 2024 6 Coforge

 Proforma Balance Sheet (Combined)

Balance Sheet (Rs. mn)
FY23 FY24

Cigniti Coforge Combined Cigniti Coforge Combined

Assets

Non Current Assets   1,685   30,770   32,455   1,428   35,052   36,480

Current Assets   6,775   26,064   32,839   8,631   26,025   34,656

Total Assets   8,460   56,834   65,294   10,059   61,077   71,136

Equity & Liabilities

Share Capital   273   611   884   273   618   891

Other Equity   5,621   30,214   35,835   7,108   35,648   42,756

Total Equity   5,893   31,699   37,592   7,381   37,269   44,650

Total Non-current Liabilities   360   7,742   8,102   327   8,493   8,820

Current Liabilities   2,206   17,393   19,599   2,351   15,315   17,666

Total Liabilities   2,567   25,135   27,702   2,678   23,808   26,486

Total Equity & Liabilities   8,460   56,834   65,294   10,059   61,077   71,136

Source: Company, DART

Story in Charts

 Rev. grew 1.9% QoQ in CC terms   OPM expanded by 60bps on QoQ Basis

Source: Company, DART  Source: Company, DART

 Q4 had Record Deal wins ($774mn)   12m Order Book rose to $1bn (up 17% YoY)

Source: Company, DART  Source: Company, DART

5.0 4.7

6.2

3.7
4.7

2.7 2.3
1.8 1.9

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

100

150

200

250

300

Q
4

FY
2

2

Q
1

FY
2

3

Q
2

FY
2

3

Q
3

FY
2

3

Q
4

FY
2

3

Q
1

FY
2

4

Q
2

FY
2

4

Q
3

FY
2

4

Q
4

FY
2

4

Revenue ($ Mn) CC growth (%) (QoQ)

15.5

12.5

14.4

14.5

11.8